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TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

VIP OPD COUNTER AT AIIMS

5000. SHRI B. VINOD KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) has decided to open a new counter at its out-patient department to cater exclusively to patients recommended and referred by VVIPs and VIPs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

